

14 JUN 10 PM 3: 12

Approved as to Form and Legality City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION	NO.	C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY VICE MAYOR LARRY E. REID

HONORING ALPHA NU OMEGA CHAPTER FOR EIGHTY-FIVE YEARS OF EXEMPLARY COMMUNITY SERVICE

WHEREAS, inspired by the founders of the International Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. whose mission is to cultivate and encourage high scholastic and ethical standards, The Alpha Nu Omega Chapter was chartered on June 8, 1929 in Berkeley, California; and

WHEREAS, the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter is dedicated to serving the community through their college scholarships, and health, economic and social justice initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter has awarded over \$100,000 in endowments and scholarships in the past forty years; and

WHEREAS, during the 1970's through the 1980's the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter held an annual Bid Whist Luncheon to benefit the Herrick Hospital Guild which provided resources, services and medical supplies to those less fortunate in the Berkeley community; and

WHEREAS, the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter consistently supported the CACAO program which supported research and development for treatments of sickle cell anemia through Children's Hospital in Oakland; and

WHEREAS, the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter signature Global Leadership Through Timeless Service Initiatives, "Emerging Young Leaders" focuses on young girls, 6th through 8th grade, has provided a framework for the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter to continue its mentorship efforts with deserving young ladies. Twenty-six young ladies, primarily from Oakland and Richmond, attend monthly meeting, activities and events are exposed to a myriad of affirming leadership experiences; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Oakland City Council hereby honors the Alpha Nu Omega Chapter for 85 years of exemplary community service.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF, AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:	
	LATONDA SIMMONS
	City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of

Oakland, California